

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).124 OF 2007

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/02/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Shivraj Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.V. Mohan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the petition on the notified date, i.e., 23rd  
February, 2007.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master