

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2847/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2007 in WP No. 27065/2006 &
WPMP.No. 34785-34786/2006 OF THE HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates, impleadment, intervention
and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 123-124 of 2007 - With appln. for stay and office report

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. B. Nalin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. GVS. Jagnath Rao, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv. for

M/S Parekh And Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Andhyaarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.

Mr. D. Barakoti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice in I.A.No. 12 of 2007.

List in the Ist week of February, 2008.

Reply, if any, may be filed before the next date of hearing.

(S. Thapar) (Veera Verma)

PS to Registrar Court Master