

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2847/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2007 in WP No. 27065/2006 & WPMPNo. 34785/2006 & WPMP No. 34786/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place lengthy list of dates and impleadment and intervention and permission to file additional documents and directions)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 123 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 124 of 2007

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Sinha, Adv. for  
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Prasad, Spl. Sr. Adv. for A.P.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.  
(Sushma Batra) (Veera Verma)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master