

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2847/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in WP No. 27065/2006 & WPMP No. 34785/2006 & WPMP No. 34786/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and impleadment and intervention and permission to file additional documents and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 123 of 2007,T.P.(C) NO. 124 of 2007  
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Negi, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(Meera Hemant)  
Assistant Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master