

È  
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10316-10318 OF 2010

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Shankar Jha,Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.  
Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Rajesh umar, Adv.  
Mr. R.Chandrachud ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the appellants, two weeks' time is granted to file statement of case. Similarly, counsel for the respondents has also sought two weeks' time to file statement of case, which is permitted.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A.

| (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master