

ITEM NO.813

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.135846/2018

IN

Civil Appeal No(s).10316-10318/2010

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[For direction]

Date : 19-09-2018 This application was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

For Applicant (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application be listed next week before
appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar