

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10316-10318/2010

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only I.A. No. 135846 of 2018 (Application for Directions) in CA Nos. 10316-10318 of 2010 be listed.]

Date : 12-10-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Dasari Muraleemohan, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 135846 of 2018

We are not inclined to issue the direction
for stay of the criminal proceedings as prayed for
in the present application.

However, it will be open for the applicant(s)/appellant(s) to approach the High Court in the proceedings pending before it under Section 482 Cr.P.C., if so advised.

I.A. No. 135846 of 2018 is disposed of in the above terms.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR