

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).10316-10318/2010

MARGADARSI FINANCIERS &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(I.A. No.186316 and 186345 in C.A. No.10316-10318 of 2020 only to be listed.

IA No. 186316/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 186345/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 27-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA Nos. 186316 AND 186345 OF 2024

1. These applications, filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners for deletion of respondent No.2 and for amendment of cause title, are not opposed by the counsel representing the respondents.
2. Hence, both the applications are allowed. The name of respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk and peril of the petitioners.
3. IA Nos.186316 and 186345 OF 2024 are allowed.
3. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)